

Company name: OMRON Corporation

Representative: Yoshihito Yamada, Representative

Director

Stock code: 6645

Stock exchange: Tokyo (Prime Market)

Contact: Takuro Okada, General Manager,

Investor Relations Dept.

Phone: +81-75-344-7048

Notice Regarding Completion of Payment for Disposal of Treasury Stock as Mediumterm Incentive Plan Using Employee Stock Ownership Plan Trust

OMRON Corporation announces that the payment procedures regarding Disposal of Treasury Stock as medium-term incentive plan (hereinafter, the "Plan") using an Employee Stock Ownership Plan (ESOP) trust that was resolved at a meeting of the Board of Directors of OMRON Corporation (TOKYO: 6645; ADR: OMRNY) held on February 28, 2023, have been completed today (May 31, 2023). For details concerning this matter, please refer to "Notice Regarding Disposal of Treasury Stock as Medium-term Incentive Plan Using Employee Stock Ownership Plan Trust" dated February 28, 2023.

Outline of the Disposal

(1)	Date of disposal	May 31, 2023
(2)	Class and number of shares to be disposed of	5,904 shares of common stock of OMRON Corporation
(3)	Disposal price	7,213 yen per share
(4)	Total value of disposal	42,585,552 yen
(5)	Method of disposal (allottee)	Third-party allotment (The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (ESOP Trust account))